## CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

## January 18, 2022

Agenda Item: 4.3

Subject: Approval of the Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) between Room to Grow Preschool and Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, Las Positas College

<u>Background:</u> The purpose of this MOU between Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, Las Positas College and Room to Grow Preschool is to formalize field experience opportunities to place college students at Room to Grow Preschool for work-based learning related to Practicum/lab required in the ECE 90 Supervised Experience and ECE 63 Early Childhood Curriculum courses. This MOU increases partnerships and collaboration with the local community.

This MOU is effective on January 18, 2022 through December 20, 2026.

<u>Recommended Action</u>: That the Board of Trustees approves the proposed Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) between Room to Grow Preschool and Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, Las Positas College. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor of Business Services, to execute the MOU on behalf of the District.

Submitted: Theresa F. Rowland/Date

Approved: Ronald P. Gerhard/Date

APPROVED

DISAPPROVED

TABLED